
WESTERN
PROLINE

WESTERN
PROLINE

ProContain RPE
Reinforced Polyethylene

Product Specifications

DATA SHEET

Thickness, Mil

37
34

135
110

326
307

34.2

80

30

37.8

27.3

2.0

3.00

25.7

38
34

145
125

332
328

42.8

90

30

47.3

33.9

2.0

3.00

31.9

ASTM D 7003 (1”)

ASTM D 5884

ASTM D 6636

ASTM D 1505

ASTM D 5199

Spec Limit
Min Max

Spec Limit
Min Max

Spec Limit
Min Max

ASTM D 7004 (Grab)Tensile Properties Break Strength (lbs)
Machine Direction
Cross Direction

Density, oz/yd2

Test
Method 36 mil30 mil 45 mil

Elongation (%)
Machine DIrection
Cross Direction

Tear Resistence (lbs)
Machine DIrection
Cross Direction

Interply Adhesion (lb/in)

ASTM D 1204Dimensional Stability (%)

ASTM D 4833Puncture Resistence (lbs)

CIELABColor Delta E (dE)

Western ProLine
PO Box 158
184 Hwy 59 North
Miles City, Montana 59301
406.234.1680 Phone
406.234.7774

Property Tested

70

2.0

30

125
100

32
32

268
225

28.5 32.5

3.00

20.3 24.1

Disclaimer: Western ProLine assumes no liability for the accuracy or completeness of this information or for the ultimate use by the purchaser.  Western ProLine 
disclaims any and all express, implied or statutory standards, warranties or guarantees, including without limitation any implied warranty as to the merchantability 
or fitness for a particular purpose or arising from a course or dealing or usage of trade as to any equipment, materials or information furnished herewith.  This 
document should be construed as engineering advise.


