

ProContain RPEReinforced Polyethylene

Product Specifications		Spec Limit Min Max		Spec Limit Min Max		Spec Limit Min Max	
Property Tested	Test Method	30 mil		36 mil		45 mil	
Thickness, Mil	ASTM D 5199	28.5	32.5	34.2	37.8	42.8	47.3
Density, oz/yd²	ASTM D 1505	20.3	24.1	25.7	27.3	31.9	33.9
Tensile Properties Break Strength (lbs) Machine Direction Cross Direction	ASTM D 7004 (Grab)	268 225		326 307		332 328	
Elongation (%) Machine Direction Cross Direction	ASTM D 7003 (1")	32 32		37 34		38 34	
Tear Resistence (lbs) Machine Direction Cross Direction	ASTM D 5884	125 100		135 110		145 125	
Interply Adhesion (lb/in)	ASTM D 6636	30		30		30	
Dimensional Stability (%)	ASTM D 1204	2.0			2.0		2.0
Puncture Resistence (lbs)	ASTM D 4833	70		80		90	
Color Delta E (dE)	CIELAB		3.00		3.00		3.00

Disclaimer: Western ProLine assumes no liability for the accuracy or completeness of this information or for the ultimate use by the purchaser. Western ProLine disclaims any and all express, implied or statutory standards, warranties or guarantees, including without limitation any implied warranty as to the merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose or arising from a course or dealing or usage of trade as to any equipment, materials or information furnished herewith. This document should be construed as engineering advise.

